Islamic Kasim Tuet Memorial College
School Notice 049 — Post Examination Activities Timetable

2024/2025

Dear Parents/Guardians,
The school is scheduling a series of post-examination activities with a special timetable with details as follows:

22 May, 2025

Departure of

Date Class Activities Time School bus
S1, S3, . .
16 June (Mon) S4 S5 Checking exam scripts 8:00 am — 12:15 pm 12:30 pm
S2,S3, . .
17 June (Tue) 34 S5 Checking exam scripts 8:00 am — 12:15 pm 12:30 pm
S1, S2, . .
18 June (Wed) 33 S5 Checking exam scripts 8:00 am — 12:15 pm 12:30 pm
S1, S4 Checking exam scripts 8:00 am — 12:15 pm
Territory-Wide System Assessment (TSA) (except S4 Urdu .
19 June (Thur) Written Examination (Chinese Language) class : 8:00 am — 1:05 pm
S3
& 12:50 pm)
Checking exam scripts
S2, S4, S5 Checking exam scripts
20 June (Fri) Territory-Wide System Assessment (TSA) 8:00 am — 12:15 pm 12:30 pm
S3 Written Examination (English Language and
Mathematics
In case the EDB announces the closure of the school
due to typhoon or rainstorm warning signal on 16, | ) )
23 June (Mon) S1-85 17, 18, 19 or 20 June, the checking exam scripts will o ~ 12:15pm 12:30 pm
be postponed to 23 June 2025.
24 June (Tue) S1, S3, S5 Preparation for Social Service Day (*) 8:00 am — 12:15 pm 12:30 pm
S2, S4 Preparation for Social Service Day (*) 8:00 am — 12:15 pm 12:30 pm
In case the EDB announces the closure of the
25 June (Wed) hool d h . o sional
S3 school due to typhoon or rainstorm warning signa 8:00 am — 12:15 pm 12:30 pm
on 19 June or 20 June, the S3 TSA will be ’ ’ ’
postponed to 25 June 2025.
26 June (Thu) S3, S4, S5 Social Service Day (*) 8:00 am — 4:00 pm 4:15 pm
27 June (Fri) S1, S2 Social Service Day (*) 8:00 am — 4:00 pm 4:15 pm
S4 Yuen Long Walled Village Experience Day (*) 8:00 am — 1:30 pm NA
2 July (Wed)
S5 Jockey Club PANDAstic Discovery Adventure (*) | 8:00 am — 3:00 pm NA
S1, S2 Movie Appreciation (*) 8:00 am — 12:15 pm 12:30 pm
3 July (Thu)
S3 Visit to Kowloon Masjid (*) 8:00 am — 12:15 pm 12:30 pm
S2 Modern & Ancient Sports Trial (*) 8:00 am — 12:15 pm 12:30 pm
4 July (Fri)
S4 Soci Game (*) 8:00 am — 12:15 pm 12:30 pm
7 July (Mon) S3, S4, S5 Inter-Class Dodgebee Competition (*) 8:00 am — 12:15 pm 12:30 pm
8 July (Tue) NA Parents’ Day(*) NA NA
9 July (Wed) S1-S5 School Closing Ceremony 8:00 am - 11:00 am 11:20p.m.

(*) A separate miscellaneous notice will be issued to students of respective forms.




Islamic Kasim Tuet Memorial College

School Notice 049 — Post Examination Activities Timetable

2024/2025

Please kindly sign the attached reply slip and remind your child to observe the above timetable.

Yours sincerely,

Zareenah S. Y. Ho
Principal

Reply Slip

School Notice 049 — Post Examination Activities and Timetable

I acknowledge receipt of the School Notice 049.

Name of Parent / Guardian:

Signature of Parent / Guardian:

Date:

Name of Student :

Class :

Class No :




